PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARMEN D. BURNS	06/26/1992

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STAKTEK CORPORATION
Street Address:	8900 SHOAL CREEK BLVD., SUITE 116B
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78758

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5572065

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)906-2075

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (512) 906-2074

Email: lauff@civinsdenko.com

Correspondent Name: Steven Lauff

Address Line 1: Civins Denko Coburn & Lauff LLP Address Line 2: 816 Congress Ave., Suite 1205

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21260-001AA1 (ASSIGNMENT)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven Lauff

Total Attachments: 3 source=17#page1.tif source=17#page2.tif source=17#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024045 FRAME: 0643 OF \$40.00 55/2065

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Carmen D. Burns, an individual, residing at 10210 Holme-Lacey

Lane, Austin, Texas 78750 (herein called "Assignor"), is the owner of a certain new and

useful invention entitled "Hermetically Sealed Ceramic Integrated Circuit Heat

Dissipating Package Fabrication Method and Apparatus" (herein called "Invention");

and

WHEREAS, Staktek Corporation, a Texas corporation, having its principal place

of business at Suite 116B, 8900 Shoal Creek Blvd., Austin, Texas 78758 (herein called

"Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring and Assignor is desirous of assigning to Staktek,

Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said Invention, patents and patent applications

on said Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars and

no/100 (\$10.00), to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, do hereby SELL, ASSIGN and CONVEY unto Staktek, Inc. all right,

title, and interest throughout the world in and to:

1. Said Invention;

2. All applications for patent or like protection on said Invention made by

Assignor or his legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or any

other country or place anywhere in the world;

3. Assignor covenants that Assignor, his heirs, legal representatives, assigns,

administrators, and executors will execute all papers and perform such other acts as

may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full

benefit of this Assignment.

0205641

PATENT REEL: 024045 FRAME: 0644 4. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extension, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future law or statutes;

5. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said Invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;

6. The right to Assignee to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and

7. All international rights or priority associated with said Invention, applications for patents, patents and like protection.

Assignor, his heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors will receive a reasonable fee together with all expenses to be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, for execution of all papers and to perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the parties hereto.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below.

ASSIGNOR:

DATE: 6-26-92 Ceur

CARMEN D. BURNS

0205641

PATENT REEL: 024045 FRAME: 0645 THE STATE OF TEXAS

9999

COUNTY OF TRAVIS

This instrument was acknowledged by CARMEN D. BURNS, on the 36 day of ______, 1992.

the State of Texas

My Commission Expires:

4-11-96



RECORDED PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUN 26 1992

0205641

RECORDED: 03/09/2010

PATENT REEL: 024045 FRAME: 0646